RESOLUTION NO. 2020-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WISNER, NEBRASKA:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Wisner, Nebraska:

That food vendors are allowed to sell their goods for a fee of \$25.00 for an event no longer than four (4) days held within the city limits of the City of Wisner and go through the process set forth in the City of Wisner Municipal Code Article 2 Section 5-201 to 5-211.

If a food vendor that was previously at an event, within the same calendar year, held within the city limits of the City of Wisner, chooses to come back to Wisner to sell their goods must pay \$25.00 and go through the process set forth in the City of Wisner Municipal Code Article 2 Section 5-201 to 5-211.

This Resolution passed and approved this 15th Day of June, 2020.

	Chad Dixon, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clark/Trassurar		